
Notice of Award 

Grantee: Institute for Population Health Inc.  

United States Department of Health and Human Services 

Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) 

Program CFDA: 93.224 

Award Notice dated: 9/11/2019 

Project Period:  09/01/2019 through 08/31/2021 

Project Title: The Health Center Program 330 Award 

Program Director/Principal Investigator: Gwendolyn A. Daniels, DNP, RN 

Year 01 $650,000 

Year 02 $650,000 

Project Performance Measures: Primary Care , Mental Health Screening, Prenatal Care, Pediatric and  

Adult Dental Services. 

Operate three locations Federally Qualified Health Centers 

 

Institute for Population Health Inc. Family Health Center 

9053 Woodward 

Detroit, Michigan, 48202 

Monday through Friday 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

 

Institute for Population Health Inc. Family Health Center 

19830 James Couzens 

Detroit, Michigan, 48235 

Every other Wednesday and Friday 

8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

 

Institute for Population Health Inc.  School Based Health Center 

Fisher Upper Academy- Detroit Public School 

15491 Maddelin Street 

Detroit, Michigan, 48205 

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 

8:00 AM to 3:30 PM 

 

 

 

 


